A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-644-002							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 7.80							
Escrow No.	20160719- TS/AH							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Vacation Ownership								
Mail Tax Statements To:								
Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.								
P.O. Box 5790)							
Stateline, NV 89449								
When Recorded Mail To:								
John P. Walsl	1							
3026 Corona	St.							
Lemon Grove	, CA 91945							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$7.80 Rec:\$16.00
\$23.80 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ERNEST G. LOUIE, Trustee of the LOUIE FAMILY TRUST, dated August 26, 2009 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to JOHN P. WALSH, a single man and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Account #3704023A, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

LOUIE FAMILY TRUST, Dated August 26, 2009

Ernest G. Louie, Trustée

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.				
State of California County of County of	74)			
On <u>Sure 10,2016</u> bet	fore me, <u>Se</u>	A. Evan ert name and title of the	officer)	26 (ic
personally appeared	EST G. LOUIE))		\
who proved to me on the basis of satis		The second secon		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

JEFF A. EVANS Commission # 2021710 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2017

EXHIBIT "A"

(37)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 040 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-002

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Accessor Parcel Number(s)

1.	Ass	esso	or Par	cel N	Number(s	5)				FOR REC	JKDE	K'S U	PHON.	AL US	E ON	L	4
į	a)	<u> </u>	ptn of	131	9-30-644	1-002	2			Documen	t/Inst	rumen	t No.			<u> </u>	
	b)								_	Book				Page	e _	1	_\
	c)								Date of R	ecord	ding: _				1	\	
	d)								_	Notes:						_\	\
2.	Тур	e of	Prop	erty									P			1	\ \
	a)		Vac		and	1	b)		Single	e Family Re	eside	nce			Name and Address of the Owner, where	No.	\ \
	c)		Con	/T\ob	wnhse	(d)		2-4 P	lex			-	Tarana and a second		-	7 /
	e)		Apa	tme	nt Bldg.		f)		Comr	mercial/Ind	ustria		No.		-	Name and Address of the Owner, where	
	g)		Agri	cultu	ral	I	h)		Mobil	e Home			The same of the sa				
	i)	X	Othe	∍r	Timesha	are					And the Owner, where the Parks	The state of the s	,				
3.	Tota	al Va	alue/S	ales	Price of	Pro	perl	ty			_		<u>\</u>	\$2,0	0.00	0_	
	De	ed i	in Lie	u of I	Foreclos	ure (Only	y (Va	lue of	Property)	(_)	
	Tr	ansf	fer Ta	x Va	lue				"		_		_/_		0.00		
	Re	eal F	rope	rty Tı	ransfer T	ax [Due	:			******* -			/_	\$7.8	0	
<u>4.</u>	If E				imed:						1						
	a.					1000			RS 375	5.090, Sect	on:					 	
	b.		•		ason for		_		-		7	- 1	ζ				
5.	Par	tial I	ntere	st: P	ercentag	ge b	eing	j tran	sferre	d: <u>100</u>	%	<u> </u>	7				
NRS be Furf may Pur add	S 375 supp thern res suar	5.11 porte nore ult ir nt to nal a	0 thated by the	t the door disa enalty	informat cumenta llowance of 10% 75.030, 1	tion partion partion partion to the time t	orovifiany ne ta	rided calle clain ax du	is con d upo ned ex ie plus	nder penalt rect to the land to substantion of temption of interest at eller shall	est o tantia othe 1% p	of their ite the er dete per mo	inforn infor infor rminat nth. and	nation matio tion of sever	and n prof add	belie ovide litiona liable	f, and can ed herein. al tax due,
Ü	igilia			Frr	nest G. L	nui	T P	rusto	96	1000 a	-/						
		4			1001.0. 2	·oun	No. of Lot	Name and Address of the Owner, where				Capa	city	G	arant	ee	
S	igna	iture	3 :	Iol	nn P. Wa	vie B						Capa	City.				
				JUI	III F. We	11211	-	-									
<u>s</u>	ELL	.ER	(GR	ANT	OR) IN	FOF	RM.	ATIC	<u>N</u>	BUYE	R (G	RANT	TEE) I	NFO	RMA	TIO	<u>N</u>
P	rint l	Nam	ne:	Erne	est G. Lo	uie,	Tru	stee		Print Na	me:	Johr	1 P. W	alsh			
Д	ddre	ess:		402	Camino	Arro	уо	West	t	Address		3026	Coro	na St.			·
C	ity/S	State	/Zip	Dan	ville, CA	945	06			City/Stat	e/Zip	Lem	on Gr	ove, C	<u>A 91</u>	945	
<u> </u>	ORAT	440	IV/DI	=De	ON PE	ا ا ا د	ĺст	INC	REC	ORDING	real	ired if	not t	he Se	ller (or Ri	ıver)
			Nam						wnersh			scrow		2016	0719	- TS/	<u>-101</u> AH
7%	ddre	-			Executive	_				·F			_				
	city	,33.		on C					, ,, ,,	Stat	 e:	NV		Zip	89	706	
_					1												